Massachusetts June Foreclosure Petitions, Auctions and Deeds by County
Data Provided by The Warren Group

2015 2016 Percent Change
BARNSTABLE
Number of Petitions 44 52 18.2%
YTD Number of Petitions 271 362 33.6%
Number of Auctions 25 55 120.0%
YTD Number of Auctions 200 298 49.0%
Number of Deeds 2 3 50.0%
YTD Number of Deeds 62 40 -35.5%
BERKSHIRE
Number of Petitions 8 14 75.0%
YTD Number of Petitions 86 131 52.3%
Number of Auctions 22 18 -18.2%
YTD Number of Auctions 95 134 41.1%
Number of Deeds 13 18 38.5%
YTD Number of Deeds 74 87 17.6%
BRISTOL
Number of Petitions 107 110 2.8%
YTD Number of Petitions 590 708 20.0%
Number of Auctions 76 117 53.9%
YTD Number of Auctions 467 564 20.8%
Number of Deeds 51 59 15.7%
YTD Number of Deeds 223 314 40.8%
DUKES
Number of Petitions 0 1
YTD Number of Petitions 10 11 10.0%
Number of Auctions 3 1 -66.7%
YTD Number of Auctions 11 12 9.1%
Number of Deeds 0 2
YTD Number of Deeds 7 11 57.1%
ESSEX
Number of Petitions 100 111 11.0%
YTD Number of Petitions 570 695 21.9%
Number of Auctions 81 146 80.2%
YTD Number of Auctions 427 654 53.2%
Number of Deeds 48 38 -20.8%
YTD Number of Deeds 226 278 23.0%
FRANKLIN
Number of Petitions 9 10 11.1%
YTD Number of Petitions 74 75 1.4%
Number of Auctions 13 17 30.8%
YTD Number of Auctions 64 86 34.4%
Number of Deeds 3 4 33.3%
YTD Number of Deeds 27 41 51.9%

HAMPDEN



Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
HAMPSHIRE

Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
MIDDLESEX

Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
NANTUCKET

Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
NORFOLK

Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
PLYMOUTH

Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
SUFFOLK

Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

89
553
60
283
52
240

16
100

52

32

137
734
63
406
44
216

227

153

113
663
63
356
54
247

61
331
18
172
18

92
717
96
489
69
341

22
132
15
97
11
65

130
892
107
566
50
344

17

10

92
547
56
324
27
166

113
760
105
536
49
332

74
423
45
208
19

3.4%
29.7%
60.0%
72.8%
32.7%
42.1%

37.5%
32.0%
275.0%
86.5%
22.2%
103.1%

-5.1%
21.5%
69.8%
39.4%
13.6%
59.3%

21.4%
0.0%
25.0%
-100.0%
0.0%

37.3%
42.1%
51.4%
42.7%
-3.6%
8.5%

0.0%

14.6%
66.7%
50.6%
-9.3%
34.4%

21.3%
27.8%
150.0%
20.9%
5.6%



YTD Number of Deeds
WORCESTER

Number of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds

91

135
935
63
419
83
428

144

179
1146
107
671
121
706

58.2%

32.6%
22.6%
69.8%
60.1%
45.8%
65.0%



