Massachusetts June Foreclosure Petitions, Auctions and Deeds by County Data Provided by The Warren Group

	<u>.</u>		
D. D. 107 - D. 1	2015	2016	Percent Change
BARNSTABLE			
Number of Petitions	44	52	18.2%
YTD Number of Petitions	271	362	33.6%
Number of Auctions	25	55	120.0%
YTD Number of Auctions	200	298	49.0%
Number of Deeds	2	3	50.0%
YTD Number of Deeds	62	40	-35.5%
BERKSHIRE			
Number of Petitions	8	14	75.0%
YTD Number of Petitions	86	131	52.3%
Number of Auctions	22	18	-18.2%
YTD Number of Auctions	95	134	41.1%
Number of Deeds	13	18	38.5%
YTD Number of Deeds	74	87	17.6%
BRISTOL			
Number of Petitions	107	110	2.8%
YTD Number of Petitions	590	708	20.0%
Number of Auctions	76	117	53.9%
YTD Number of Auctions	467	564	20.8%
Number of Deeds	51	59	15.7%
YTD Number of Deeds	223	314	40.8%
DUKES			
Number of Petitions	0	1	
YTD Number of Petitions	10	11	10.0%
Number of Auctions	3	1	-66.7%
YTD Number of Auctions	11	12	9.1%
Number of Deeds	0	2	
YTD Number of Deeds	7	11	57.1%
ESSEX			
Number of Petitions	100	111	11.0%
YTD Number of Petitions	570	695	21.9%
Number of Auctions	81	146	80.2%
YTD Number of Auctions	427	654	53.2%
Number of Deeds	48	38	-20.8%
YTD Number of Deeds	226	278	23.0%
FRANKLIN			
Number of Petitions	9	10	11.1%
YTD Number of Petitions	74	75	1.4%
Number of Auctions	13	17	30.8%
YTD Number of Auctions	64	86	34.4%
Number of Deeds	3	4	33.3%
YTD Number of Deeds	27	41	51.9%
HAMPDEN		- -	2 = -3/5

Number of Petitions	89	92	3.4%
YTD Number of Petitions	553	717	29.7%
Number of Auctions	60	96	60.0%
YTD Number of Auctions	283	489	72.8%
Number of Deeds	52	69	32.7%
YTD Number of Deeds	240	341	42.1%
HAMPSHIRE			
Number of Petitions	16	22	37.5%
YTD Number of Petitions	100	132	32.0%
Number of Auctions	4	15	275.0%
YTD Number of Auctions	52	97	86.5%
Number of Deeds	9	11	22.2%
YTD Number of Deeds	32	65	103.1%
MIDDLESEX			
Number of Petitions	137	130	-5.1%
YTD Number of Petitions	734	892	21.5%
Number of Auctions	63	107	69.8%
YTD Number of Auctions	406	566	39.4%
Number of Deeds	44	50	13.6%
YTD Number of Deeds	216	344	59.3%
NANTUCKET			
Number of Petitions	0	2	
YTD Number of Petitions	14	17	21.4%
Number of Auctions	2	2	0.0%
YTD Number of Auctions	8	10	25.0%
Number of Deeds	1	0	-100.0%
YTD Number of Deeds	4	4	0.0%
NORFOLK			
Number of Petitions	67	92	37.3%
YTD Number of Petitions	385	547	42.1%
Number of Auctions	37	56	51.4%
YTD Number of Auctions	227	324	42.7%
Number of Deeds	28	27	-3.6%
YTD Number of Deeds	153	166	8.5%
PLYMOUTH			
Number of Petitions	113	113	0.0%
YTD Number of Petitions	663	760	14.6%
Number of Auctions	63	105	66.7%
YTD Number of Auctions	356	536	50.6%
Number of Deeds	54	49	-9.3%
YTD Number of Deeds	247	332	34.4%
SUFFOLK			
Number of Petitions	61	74	21.3%
YTD Number of Petitions	331	423	27.8%
Number of Auctions	18	45	150.0%
YTD Number of Auctions	172	208	20.9%
Number of Deeds	18	19	5.6%
	10	-5	3.070

YTD Number of Deeds	91	144	58.2%
WORCESTER			
Number of Petitions	135	179	32.6%
YTD Number of Petitions	935	1146	22.6%
Number of Auctions	63	107	69.8%
YTD Number of Auctions	419	671	60.1%
Number of Deeds	83	121	45.8%
YTD Number of Deeds	428	706	65.0%